
I
V I J AYA W A D A

2020
2525
20
25

INDIAN 
SOCIETY FOR 

ASSISTED 
REPRODUCTION

southisar2025.com

Innovate & Illuminate: 
Collective Learning 

Through Evidence

Conference Theme

th th 
8  - 10 AUGUST 2025

AIIMS, MANGALAGIRI
VIJAYAWADA, ANDHRA PRADESH

In Association with

Dept. of OBG AIIMS
Mangalagiri



WELCOME MESSAGE
Dear Friends, 

Greetings from South ISAR 2025!

It's our great pleasure and honour to invite you to the  to be held from South ISAR 8th – 10th August 
2025 in Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh, India.

Exploring the updates in Obstetrics and Gynaecology, and integrating technology into our present-
day practices, we bring forth futuristic and challenging issues into focus in this conference.

We are expecting a large number of delegates for the event from all over the country. Eminent 
National Faculty in the congress will provide delegates a platform to interact and exchange views 
on ongoing research and best practices for better Women's health.

Looking forward to welcoming you to Vijayawada and experience our amazing hospitality.

Dr Padmalatha Yarasi 
Organising Chairperson

Dr Padmaja 
Veeramachaneni 

Organising Chairperson 

Prof.(Dr) Ahanthem 
Santa Singh

Executive Director & CEO, 
AIIMS Mangalagiri

Dr S Uma Shankar 
Organising Secretary 

Dr Sudha Padmasri 
Organising Secretary 

Dr Kavitha Chalasani 
Organising Secretary 

Dr Pramoda Reddy Y 
Organising Secretary 

Dr Sairem M Chanu
Organising Joint Secretary 

Dr Shantha Kumari 
Chairperson,

Telangana Chapter  

Dr Padmalatha Yarasi 
Chairperson,

Andhra Pradesh 
Chapter 

Dr Sarat Battina 
Chairperson,
Tamilnadu & 

Pondicherry Chapter 

Dr Nivedita Shetty 
Chairperson 

Karnataka Chapter 

Dr K U Kunjimoideen 
Chairperson 

Kerala Chapter 
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Dr Sharmila Arun Babu
Organising Co-Chairperson

Prof & HOD, Dept of OBG AIIMS 
Mangalagiri 



EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2024

Dr Ameet Patki 
President 

Dr Asha Baxi 
Hon. Secretary General 

Dr Ashish Kale 
Hon. Treasurer 

Dr Sunita Tandulwadkar 
President Elect 

Dr Nandita Palshetkar 
Immediate Past President 

Dr Madhuri Patil 
Vice President 

Dr Sujata Kar 
Second Vice President 

Dr Charudutt Joshi 
Chairman for Embryology 

Dr. Keshav Malhotra 
Vice Chairman 
for Embryology 

Dr. Nishad Chimote 
Second Vice Chairman 

for Embryology 

Dr. Gautam Khastgir 
Hon. Clinical Secretary 

Dr Seema Pandey 
Hon. Librarian 

Dr Mohan Kamath 
Editor of JHRS 

CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS 
 v  Pre-Conference Workshop
v  Expert Panel Discussions
v   Orations
v   Keynotes

v   Free Paper / Poster Presentation
v   Scientific Exhibition
v   Eminent Faculty
v   Banquet & Cultural Night Y

KEY DATES 
Last Date for Early Bird Registration  31st January 2025

Last Date for Regular Registration  31st July 2025

Last Date for Abstract Submission  10th July 2025

Pre Conference Workshop 08th August 2025

Scientific Program  09th & 10th August 2025

Faculty Dinner   08th August 2025

Inaugural Dinner   09th August 2025

Banquet & Cultural   09th August 2025
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ABSTRACT THEMES
v Basic Infertility: The First Step Toward Fertility 

Solutions
v Male Infertility: Understanding the Hidden 

Half of the Story
v Embryology: Where Life’s Journey Begins
v PCOS is Common, But Your Journey is Unique
v Fibroids: Know the Signs, Take Control
v Endometriosis & Adenomyosis: The Pain is 

Real, So is the Strength

v Optimiz ing Ovulat ion:  The Power of 
Stimulation Protocols

v Luteal Phase Support: Balancing Hormones, 
Enhancing Chances

v Embryo Transfer IUI: Planting the Seed of 
Possibility

v Surgery in Infertility: A New Beginning
v Understanding Fertility, One Ultrasound Scan 

at a Time
v Miscellaneous

HOST CITY INFORMATION
Vijayawada
Vijayawada is an important city situated in South India and is considered to 
be the cultural capital of the state of Andhra Pradesh. This is the heart of 
Andhra Pradesh, historically a cultural, political and educational 
center. Vijayawada lies in the rich coastal delta area of the state, a 
fact that is reflected in its spicy, deliciously varied cuisine. The 
most luscious mangoes, the king of fruits, are grown here. There 
is a legend which says that Arjuna, the hero of the epic 
Mahabharata, prayed on the top of Indrakeela Hill and won the 
blessings of Lord Shiva. The name of ‘Vijayawada’ is derived 
from the word ‘Vijaya’-victory.
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REGISTRATION INFORMATION

Amount GST@18% Total Total TotalGST@18%GST@18%Amount Amount
Category

Early Bird 
thTill 28  February 2025

Regular
stTill 31  July 2025 On Spot Registration

`10,000

`6,000

`8,050

`6,000

`1,271

`11,800

`7,080 

`9,500 

`7,080

`1,500

`1,800

`1,080

`1,449

`1,080

`228

`11,652

`9,788

`8,855

`5,932

`1,355

`2,097

`1,761

`1,593

`1,067

`244

`13,750

`11,550

`10,450

`7000

`1600

`12,711

`11,016

`10,169

`6,779

`1,440

`2,288

`1,983

`1,830

`1,220

`259

`15,000

`13,000

`12,000

`8000

`1700

Delegate

Embryologist

Accompanying 
Person
PG

Banquet

ABSTRACT TIMELINES
Abstract Submission Opens   30th November 2024

Last Date for Abstract Submission  10th July 2025

Abstract Acceptance Notification   30th July 2025

SCAN QR CODE TO 
MAKE THE PAYMENT



Professional Conference Organizer & 
Travel Manager

Mr. Venkatesh G 
+91 8919819391 
venkat.guntoju@meetyevents.com

Ms. Prashanthi Erra 
+91 7997765680
prashanthi.erra@meetyevents.com

Meety Events Private Limited
Office No. 207, HITEX 2nd Floor,
HITEX Trade Fair Office Building,
Izzathnagar, Hyderabad - 500084.
meetyevents.com

Conference Secretariat

Dr Padmalatha Yarasi
Organizing Chairperson

Dr. Padmaja Veeramachaneni
Organizing Chairperson

Dr. S. Uma Shankar
Organizing Secretary

Dr. Sudha Padmasri
Organizing Secretary

Dr. Kavitha Chalasani
Organizing Secretary

Dr. Pramoda Reddy Y
Organizing Secretary

PLACES TO VISIT IN VIJAYAWADA
Sri Durga Malleswara Swamy Varla 
Devasthanam
The temple of Kanaka Durga the Goddess of power, 
riches and benevolence and the presiding deity of 
Vijayawada, is thronged by lakhs of pilgrims for 
worship during the “Navarathri” festival which is 
celebrated with Religious fervor, pomp and festivity. 
The ancient temple of Kanaka Durga, a top the 
Indrakeeladri Hill.

Undavalli Caves
The Undavalli Caves, a monolithic example of Indian 
rock-cut architecture and one of the finest testimonials 
to ancient viswakarma sthapathis, are located in 
Guntur district in the Indian state of Andhra Pradesh. 
The caves are located south west of Vijayawada, 22 km 
north east of Guntur City of Andhra Pradesh. It is one of 
the centrally protected monuments of national 
importance.

Prakasam Barrage
The Prakasam Barrage stretches 1223.5 m across the 
Krishna River connecting Vijayawada, NTR and 
Mangalagiri Tadepalle Municipal Corporation, Guntur 
districts in Andhra Pradesh, India. The barrage serves 
also as a road bridge and spans over a lake. 

Sri Ramalingeswara Swamy Temple
Intricately carved temple on a hilltop, known for 
festivals honoring Shiva, plus city & river views.The 
temple is protected by the Archaeological Survey of 
India (ASI) as a monument of national importance. 

Bhavani Island
Bhavani Island situated in the midst of the Krishna River, 
at Vijayawada. It is located at the upstream of 
Prakasam Barrage and is considered one of the largest 
river islands in India, with an area of 133 acres.

Gandhi Hill
The Gandhi Hill is a hill in Vijayawada, situated behind 
the Vijayawada railway station in the Tarapet area. A 
Gandhi Memorial, built on this hill, is the first in the 
country to have seven stupas. 

E-mail: southisar2025@gmail.com  |  Website: www.southisar2025.com

Mr. Thirupathi Atkapuram, CEM
Director – Operations & BD

Padmaja Clinic Building, Door no 32-2-9, Ratnamamaba Road, 
Mogalrajuram, Vijayawada - 520010, Andhra Pradesh, India.
Mobile : +91 6309572060
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