







Conference Theme

Innovate & Illuminate: Collective Learning Through Evidence



8<sup>th</sup> - 10<sup>th</sup> AUGUST 2025

AIIMS, MANGALAGIRI VIJAYAWADA, ANDHRA PRADESH SOCIETY FOR ASSISTED REPRODUCTION



# **WELCOME MESSAGE**

Dear Friends,

### **Greetings from South ISAR 2025!**

It's our great pleasure and honour to invite you to the **South ISAR** to be held from **8th – 10th August 2025** in Vijayawada, Andhra Pradesh, India.

Exploring the updates in Obstetrics and Gynaecology, and integrating technology into our present-day practices, we bring forth futuristic and challenging issues into focus in this conference.

We are expecting a large number of delegates for the event from all over the country. Eminent National Faculty in the congress will provide delegates a platform to interact and exchange views on ongoing research and best practices for better Women's health.

Looking forward to welcoming you to Vijayawada and experience our amazing hospitality.



**Dr Padmalatha Yarasi** Organising Chairperson



**Dr Padmaja Veeramachaneni**Organising Chairperson



Prof.(Dr) Ahanthem
Santa Singh
Executive Director & CEO,
AllMS Mangalagiri



**Dr Sharmila Arun Babu**Organising Co-Chairperson
Prof & HOD, Dept of OBG AIIMS
Mangalagiri



**Dr S Uma Shankar** Organising Secretary



**Dr Sudha Padmasri** Organising Secretary



Dr Kavitha Chalasani Organising Secretary



**Dr Pramoda Reddy Y**Organising Secretary



**Dr Sairem M Chanu**Organising Joint Secretary



Dr Shantha Kumari Chairperson, Telangana Chapter



Dr Padmalatha Yarasi Chairperson, Andhra Pradesh Chapter



Dr Sarat Battina
Chairperson,
Tamilnadu &
Pondicherry Chapter



**Dr Nivedita Shetty** Chairperson Karnataka Chapter



Dr K U Kunjimoideen Chairperson Kerala Chapter

southisar2025.com

## **EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 2024**



Dr Ameet Patki President



**Dr Asha Baxi** Hon. Secretary General



**Dr Ashish Kale** Hon. Treasurer



Dr Sunita Tandulwadkar
President Elect



**Dr Nandita Palshetkar** Immediate Past President



**Dr Madhuri Patil**Vice President



**Dr Sujata Kar** Second Vice President



**Dr Charudutt Joshi** Chairman for Embryology



**Dr. Keshav Malhotra**Vice Chairman
for Embryoloay



**Dr. Nishad Chimote** Second Vice Chairman for Embryology



**Dr. Gautam Khastgir** Hon. Clinical Secretary



**Dr Seema Pandey** Hon. Librarian



**Dr Mohan Kamath** Editor of JHRS

# **CONFERENCE HIGHLIGHTS**

- Pre-Conference Workshop
- Expert Panel Discussions
- Orations
- Keynotes

- Free Paper / Poster Presentation
- Scientific Exhibition
- Eminent Faculty
- Banquet & Cultural Night

## **KEY DATES**

Last Date for Early Bird Registration 31st January 2025 Last Date for Regular Registration 31st July 2025 Last Date for Abstract Submission 10th July 2025 Pre Conference Workshop 08th August 2025 Scientific Program 09th & 10th August 2025 **Faculty Dinner** 08th August 2025 **Inaugural Dinner** 09th August 2025 Banquet & Cultural 09th August 2025

# **REGISTRATION INFORMATION**

Category	Early Bird Till 28 <sup>th</sup> February 2025			Regular Till 31 <sup>st</sup> July 2025			On Spot Registration		
,	Amount	GST@18%	Total	Amount	GST@18%	Total	Amount	GST@18%	Total
Delegate	₹10,000	₹1,800	₹11,800	₹11,652	₹2,097	₹13,750	₹12,711	₹2,288	₹15,000
Embryologist	₹6,000	₹1,080	₹7,080	₹9,788	₹1,761	₹11,550	₹11,016	₹1,983	₹13,000
Accompanying Person	₹8,050	₹1,449	₹9,500	₹8,855	₹1,593	₹10,450	₹10,169	₹1,830	₹12,000
PG	₹6,000	₹1,080	₹7,080	₹5,932	₹1,067	₹7000	₹6,779	₹1,220	₹8000
Banquet	₹1,271	₹228	₹1,500	₹1,355	₹244	₹1600	₹1,440	₹259	₹1700

## **ABSTRACT TIMELINES**

Abstract Submission Opens	30th November 2024			
Last Date for Abstract Submission	10th July 2025			
Abstract Acceptance Notification	30th July 2025			



## **ABSTRACT THEMES**

- Basic Infertility: The First Step Toward Fertility Solutions
- Male Infertility: Understanding the Hidden Half of the Story
- Embryology: Where Life's Journey Begins
- PCOS is Common, But Your Journey is Unique
- Fibroids: Know the Signs, Take Control
- Endometriosis & Adenomyosis: The Pain is Real, So is the Strength

- Optimizing Ovulation: The Power of Stimulation Protocols
- Luteal Phase Support: Balancing Hormones, Enhancing Chances
- Embryo Transfer IUI: Planting the Seed of Possibility
- Surgery in Infertility: A New Beginning
- Understanding Fertility, One Ultrasound Scan at a Time
- Miscellaneous

# **HOST CITY INFORMATION**

## Vijayawada

Vijayawada is an important city situated in South India and is considered to be the cultural capital of the state of Andhra Pradesh. This is the heart of Andhra Pradesh, historically a cultural, political and educational center. Vijayawada lies in the rich coastal delta area of the state, a fact that is reflected in its spicy, deliciously varied cuisine. The most luscious mangoes, the king of fruits, are grown here. There is a legend which says that Arjuna, the hero of the epic Mahabharata, prayed on the top of Indrakeela Hill and won the blessings of Lord Shiva. The name of 'Vijayawada' is derived from the word 'Vijaya'-victory.



# **PLACES TO VISIT IN VIJAYAWADA**

### Sri Durga Malleswara Swamy Varla Devasthanam

The temple of Kanaka Durga the Goddess of power, riches and benevolence and the presiding deity of Vijayawada, is thronged by lakhs of pilgrims for worship during the "Navarathri" festival which is celebrated with Religious fervor, pomp and festivity. The ancient temple of Kanaka Durga, a top the Indrakeeladri Hill.





### **Prakasam Barrage**

The Prakasam Barrage stretches 1223.5 m across the Krishna River connecting Vijayawada, NTR and Mangalagiri Tadepalle Municipal Corporation, Guntur districts in Andhra Pradesh, India. The barrage serves also as a road bridge and spans over a lake.





### **Bhavani Island**

Bhavani Island situated in the midst of the Krishna River, at Vijayawada. It is located at the upstream of Prakasam Barrage and is considered one of the largest river islands in India, with an area of 133 acres.





#### **Undavalli Caves**

The Undavalli Caves, a monolithic example of Indian rock-cut architecture and one of the finest testimonials to ancient viswakarma sthapathis, are located in Guntur district in the Indian state of Andhra Pradesh. The caves are located south west of Vijayawada, 22 km north east of Guntur City of Andhra Pradesh. It is one of the centrally protected monuments of national importance.





## Sri Ramalingeswara Swamy Temple

Intricately carved temple on a hilltop, known for festivals honoring Shiva, plus city & river views. The temple is protected by the Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) as a monument of national importance.





### **Gandhi Hill**

The Gandhi Hill is a hill in Vijayawada, situated behind the Vijayawada railway station in the Tarapet area. A Gandhi Memorial, built on this hill, is the first in the country to have seven stupas.





#### **Conference Secretariat**

**Dr Padmalatha Yarasi** Organizing Chairperson

**Dr. S. Uma Shankar** Organizing Secretary

**Dr. Kavitha Chalasani** Organizing Secretary

**Dr. Padmaja Veeramachaneni**Organizing Chairperson

**Dr. Sudha Padmasri** Organizing Secretary

**Dr. Pramoda Reddy Y**Organizing Secretary

Padmaja Clinic Building, Door no 32–2–9, Ratnamamaba Road, Mogalrajuram, Vijayawada – 520010, Andhra Pradesh, India. **Mobile : +91 6309572060** 

# Professional Conference Organizer & Travel Manager

Mr. Thirupathi Atkapuram, CEM Director – Operations & BD

Mr. Venkatesh G +91 8919819391 venkat.guntoju@meetyevents.com Ms. Prashanthi Erra +91 7997765680 prashanthi.erra@meetyevents.com



Meety Events Private Limited Office No. 207, HITEX 2nd Floor, HITEX Trade Fair Office Building, Izzathnagar, Hyderabad – 500084. meetyevents.com